Lecture 1 

	Open classes
	Close classes

	The membership is indefinitely large   اعضاء هذه المجموعة  كبيرة وليس لها نهايه
	It contains a limit number of members تحتوي  على عدد محدود من الاعضاء  

	Can be readily extended by users of the language من الممكن  ان تتوسع بسرعة من مستخدمين اللغة
For example:
We can easily form  new nouns with  the suffix  ee (retiree)
adjectives  with ish (yellowish)verbs with  ize(periodize) 
adverbs  with (wise ) fanwise  

	New members cannot be easily  added لايمكن  بسهولة اضافة اعضاء جديدة 
For example:
It is not easy to create a new pronoun .. those  word classes  have a fairly fixed  set of  members 



*** The structure of words: morphology:
Lexical words can consist of a single morpheme ( a stem, such as go, book, cat), or they can have a more complex structure created by a process of inflection, derivation or compounding.
الكلمات  نوعين الاول على مورفيم واحد متل والتاني بناءه معقد اكتر 
 التعقيد يتكون من  3 علميات  التاثير. الاشتقاق والتركيب
Inflection: Lexical words can take inflectional suffixes to signal meanings and roles which are important to their word class, such as ‘plural’ in the case of nouns, and ‘past tense’ in the case of verbs. Examples……الكلمات تاخد التاثير من السوفيكس لتعطي معنى مفرد بدون ما يغير المعنى  
 * Nouns               boy              plural (boys), genitive (boy’s, boys’)
 * Verbs                live, write     S.P.T (lives, write), P.T (lived, wrote), ing- participle (living, writing)
 * Adjectives        dark             comparative (darker), superlative (darkest)
 * Adverbs           soon             comparative (sooner), superlative (soonest) 
B. Derivation:
 Derivation, like inflection, usually involve adding an affix, i.e. a morpheme attached to the beginning of a word (a prefix) or to the end of a word ( a suffix). However, this process is different from inflection because inflection does not change the identity of a word( it remains the same lexeme), while derivation creates new nouns, adjectives, verbs, and adverbsالاشتقاق  متل التاثير  يكون فية اضافة للكلمة  ولكنالاختلاف يكون ان للاشتقاق   يخلق  اسماء وصفات و حال  وافعال جديدة
 Derivation changes the meaning or word class (parts of speech) of a word, and often both, and in effect creates a new base form for the word:
الاشتقاق يغير المعنى   او نوع الكلمة  او الاثنان معا  وهدا  التاثير  يخلق بيس فورم جديد 
Prefixes: ex + president, un + kind, re + read, a + broad
Suffix: boy + hood, central + ize, green + ish, exact + ly
Words can be built up using a number of different prefixes and suffixes, and can thus contain several morphemes:
      industri + al, industri + al + ize, industri + al + iz + ation
C. Compounding:
Inflection and derivation result in complex words, with a stem plus one or more affixes. Another form of derivation is compounding, which also leads to more complex words. Words that are compounds contain more than one stem. Examples are:
التاثير  والاشتقاق  يعطينا كلمة معقدة  متكونة من ال(ستيم ) مضاف لها ( السوفيكس والبريفكس)
والتركيب يعتبر نوع من انواع الاشتقاق 
 التي تقودنا الى كلمات معقدة اكتر 
 كما الامتلة التركيب يتكون من اسم مع اسم فتكون نتيجتو  اسم تالت معقد بمعنى مختلف 
[bookmark: _GoBack]وهكدا بقية الامتلة 
noun + noun: chair + man, girl + friend
verb + noun: cook + book, guess + work
adjectives + nouns: blue + bird, flat + fish
noun + adjective: head + long, water + tight

